West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	-
PSBOODS Year 2022 FIR No. 440/22 Date 10-09-22 Sections 411/414 PR Min Acts (2) of Michigans & Minurals Acts (2) of Michigans & Minurals Acts (2) of Michigans (3) Sections (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	4
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections.	
2 (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Saterday Date From 10 -05 - 10 -35 hrs.	
Time Period Time 10-50 W.	
Time From 09-10 VIS Time 10-50 WIS (b) Information received at P.S. Date 10-50 WIS (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 5.03 Witten / Oral	
Entry NO(S)	
P	
4. Type of Information: 5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address. Kestopm More, P.S. Bogdogva Divi - Danjelling.	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
(c) In case outside limit of this rouse and District	
6. Complainant / Informant:	Al .
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name PSI Amit Salbo	ž
(a) Name PSI Drys (b) Father's / Husband's Name SI OF DOW (d) Nationality Indian	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	c+61
Date of the	a ·
(e) Passport No. (f) Occupation N. B. Pollul (g) Address Beads gra RS, Sliguri Police Commissionerall	K.K)
accused with full particulars	
7. Details of known / suspected / Unknown access (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (Attach separate sheet): (Attach separate shee	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) One Trouter bearing MU-BR-05-9A-6757 boaded with river bed materials.	<u>^</u>
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	NIK
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) Which is treated on FIR is enclose.	d
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) Which is treated on FIR 13	
herenth.	
a varietored the case and to	ook
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and to	e up
up the investigation / directed	nt of
up the investigation / directed	/ UI
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	1
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint Information	
Informant free of cost.	
DSa Amit Saiba 14. Signature / Thumb impression	ation
of the Complainant / Informant Name: Name: No81 60 PSUU	
Rank: No	

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :



The Officer In Charge,

Ps Bagdogra, SPC.

Sub: FIR

Sir,

Revolved on 10-09-22 at 10-50 km ride BDR PS. 4 DE NO. 503 at 10-09-22 and over this stended 13-09000000 PS. Con No. 440/22 de-10-09-22 UIS 411/4/4 EPE YI W SCI. 21 of Miner & Minerals bet and endoned to AS Balorom Roy to investigate the core

Girle Via-thergo
Bagdogra Folice Ofetion
Siliguri Police Commissionarate

In producing herewith 01 (one) seized Tractor having No. BR-05-GA-6757 loaded with river bed materials i.e. sand as per proper seizure list.

In this regards I PSI Amit Saibo of Bagdogra PS , SPC lodged a written complaint to the effect that on 10.09.22 I alongwith force HG-1118 Dipesh Singha & CV-390 Sampad Singha were performed morning mobile duty at Bagdogra PS area vide Bagdogra PS M.C.C. No. 2597/22 dt. 10.09.22 and at 09-10 hrs during mobile duty received information from duty officer some loaded vehicle were seen with carrying river bed material unauthorizely and moving towards Kestopur More from Halal under PS Bagdogra which diarised vide Bagdogra PS GDE No. 501 dt. 10.09.22 . Accordingly I informed the matter to the O.C. Bagdogra PS and as per direction I alongwith force and others officer ASI Jakirul Islam, ASI Khagen Barman reached at Kestopur More and found that the above noted vehicles loaded with river materials was coming from Halal side. I alongwith force tried to stop the vehicle at Kestopur More , the driver got down from the vehicle and flee away and found that the said vehicle were loaded with river materials i.e. sand. But neither the driver nor the owner of the vehicle appears before us. it is reason to believe that the driver of the vehicle was carrying the riverbed materials by theft without any valid documents/papers illegally. During enquiry it could be ascertained that the river bed materials were loaded from river side near village Halal PS Bagdogra illegally. Thus it is suspected that the organized racket in operation for carrying riverbed materials illegally for wrongful gain and thereby causing huge revenue loss to the Government of W.B. Hence, As such I seized the tractor bearing No. BR-05-GA-6757 loaded with river bed materials i.e. sand as per proper seizure list in presence of witnesses. The seizure has been made in between 10-05 hrs to 10-35hrs.

Under the above circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the driver of the above noted seized Tractor and arrange for its investigation .

Enclo:-

1. Seizure list

Yours faithfully

PSE Armit Saile

(PSI Amit sailea)

Ps Bagdogra/ SPC

0